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Ministry    Contacts Telephone Email 

   

ACTS Core Team                                         Toni Miller  210-394-3864 abdmiller@gmail.com 

Archives     Carolyn Phelan             830-626-0803 carolynfeyphelan@gmail.com 

Bereavement Committee   Michelle Lawrence 830-660-6004 michelle_lawrence58@yahoo.com 

Bible Study Groups    Sister Sheeja 830-625-4531 Ext.216 srsheejathomas@sppnb.org 

Boy Scouts     Chris Smith 830-237-7073 crsmith511@gmail.com 

     Sam Krueger  312-952-8559 

Building & Development   Fr. Steven  830-625-4531 

C.Y.O.       Andrew Fernandez 210-382-5719 ajf8910@yahoo.com 

Divine Mercy Homeschoolers   Erin York                    713-515-8360 ecyork@gmail.com 

     Stephanie Ragsdale 830-837-2600 stephanie.m.ragsdale@gmail                   

Catholic Daughters    Linda Hull                    830-625-4615 lkhull51@gmail.com 

Cenaculo de la Misericordia                                                   Sandra Garza                210-573-1410 sandra@touchofelegancedecor.com 

Circle of Mary    Dcn George Gagnon 830-832-0861 usafaggie80@yahoo.com 

Director of Youth Minister                         Brenda Gualandri 830-625-4531 Ext. 242 brendagualandri@sppnb.org 

Divine Mercy Chaplet    Rosa  Pena  830-481-7400 penarl@yahoo.com 

Divine Mercy Prayer Cenacle     Mary Canupp 830-832-2218 mkmcirish@hotmail.com  

Eucharistic Adoration    Christine Gonzalez 830-832-5952 adoration@sppnb.org 

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion  Carolyn Phelan 830-626-0803 carolynfeyphelan@gmail.com 

Family Promise of Sts. Peter & Paul  Mary Martin                  210-861-2195 mmartin4603@gmail.com 

                                                                                                Beth Barry                     830-708-4231 bbarry@tlu.edu 

     Lisa Hancock 830-832-4169 lisa@hancockinspections.com 

Finance Board    Sandra Garza 210-573-1410 sandra@touchofelegancedecor.com 

First Saturday Devotion   Tom Gabler 830-608-2966 tomgabler70@gmail.com 

Gabriel Project    Jan Moody                     512-557-4019 janice.moody13@yahoo.com 

     Mario Perez 830-620-0205  

Gardening Angels    Carolyn Levine 830-221-8818 feelssogoodfitness@gmail.com 

God’s Healing Love    Lee Ambrosino 210-865-1801 leeambrosino@gvtc.com 

Gregorian Chant Choir    Tim Sutherland 830-832-5808 timtfas@gmail.com 

Guadalupanos                                                                         Sandra Guzmán             310-910-2814 sppnbguadalupanos@gmail.com 

Healing Ministry of Sts. Peter & Paul  Glenda Perez 830-822-8335 gleperez1@gmail.com 

Helping Hands    Christy Samarippa 830-625-4531 Ext. 217 christysamarippa@sppnb.org 

Hospitality Sunday    Maria Medrano 830-625-4531 Ext.255 mariamedrano@sppnb.org 

Knights of Columbus    John Mark Holm        210-478-9362 johnmarkholm@gmail.com 

Ladies of G.R.A.C.E Moms Group   Mary Grace Martinez  830-837-1292 ladiesofgrace@sppnb.org 

Legion of Mary                                                                       Lourdes Owen               661-210-9251 mlourdeso661@yahoo.com 

Life After Loss    Darlene Acker 210-313-4818 ahmie330@yahoo.com 

Liturgy     Marianna Underwood 830-625-4531 Ext. 282 mariannaunderwood@sppnb.org 

Marian Movement of Priests   Sally Lopis-Holzmann 830-837-1338 s.lopisholzmann2017@gmail.com 

Marriage Encounter    Dick and Ellen Novak 830-515-9351 novakfam17@gmail.com 

Marriage LoveStrong                                                             Rosie & Gary Huth 602-363-2117 rosieh.spp@gmail.com 

O.C.I.A.     Sister Sheeja 830-625-4531 Ext. 216 srsheejathomas@sppnb.org 

P.T.C.     Veronica Bradley 210-232-2340 ptc@sppnb.org 

Pastoral Council    Garry Hall  202-536-5666 garryhall@yahoo.com 

Prison Visits    Ken Bates  830-708-8000 ken@kdbates.com 

Proclaimers     Carolyn Phelan 830-626-0803 carolynfeyphelan@gmail.com 

Pro Life Coordinator    Bill Barry  830-237-1073 bbarryirish@gmail.com 

Rachel’s Journey    Stephanie Stewart 214-724-0158 sbs17@hotmail.com 

Religious Education    Sister Sheeja 830-625-4531 Ext. 216 srsheejathomas@sppnb.org 

Rosary Guild    Jill Peterek   210-386-7136 jillpeterek@gmail.com 

School Council    Patty Holubec 361-318-5380 peholubec@gmail.com 

School Trust Fund    Jessica Jentsch 830-708-1684 jrjentsch@gmail.com 

Sewing Ministry    Joyce Alblinger             830-822-2200 jkgeorge07@hotmail.com 

Sick and Homebound    Mary Jane Gagnon 830-837-1290 

SOS Food Bank    Elisabet Barker 830-629-5015 ingerebarker@gmail.com 

St. Ann's Christian Mothers & Altar Society  Christine Ikels 830-708-4170 cikels37@yahoo.com 

Sts. Peter and Paul School - Principal  Norma Landa 830-625-1077 nlanda@sppnb.org 

Teen ACTS    Brenda Gualandri   830-625-4531 Ext. 242 brendagualandri@sppnb.org 

Thrift Store     Bridget Kieschnick 830-629-3504 thriftstore@sppnb.org 

Troops of St. George    Larry Layfield 830-237-7268 llayfield@gvtc.com 

Vocations Committee    Garry Hall  202-536-5666 garryhall@yahoo.com 

Ushers and Greeters    Tommy Daum 830-625-8937 tdaum@satx.rr.com 

Welcome Committee/Ministry Awareness  Gloria Christmas 830-620-8329 gchristmas@gvec.net  

Youth Choir    Howard Phelan 830-626-0803 hkphelan@gmail.com 
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